
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04090971 

Name of Company 

Carey & Fox Limited 

|/We 

William Duncan Sarah Loutse Burge 
Unit 1, Calder Close Unit 1, Calder Close 

Calder Park Calder Park 

Wakefield Wakefield 

West Yorkshire West Yorkshire 

WF4 3BA WF4 3BA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 17 March 2011 

Signed Lol \ '——_—— Date 47 March 2011 

RSM Tenon Recovery 

Unit 1, Calder Close 
Calder Park Insolvency Section Post Room 

Wakefield 
West Yorkshire 

WF4 3BA 

Ref 5514072/WD/SLB/PH/SK 

*AQRKNT1S* 

A15 03 

For Official Use 

T
U
E
S
D
A
Y
 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 
05/04/2011 1 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Carey & Fox Limited 

on the 17 March 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| belteve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name CorARRY Areeney Fox 

Signed LL. — 

Dated \F lo3 [201 



Carey & Fox Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 17 March 2011 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Plant & Machinery 53,620 00 33,000 00 

Lombard re Chattel Mortgage (37,395 00) 

Deficiency c/d (4,395 00) 

Plant & Machinery 10,196 00 3,500 00 

Lombard (6,747 00) 

Deficiency c/d (3,247 00) 

Plant & Machinery 26,994 00 4,500 00 

Yorkshire bank Asset Finance (4,916 00) 

Deficiency c/d (416 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Leasehold Improvements 41,752 00 NIL 

Leasehold Fixtures & Fittings 12,119 00 NIL 

Piant & Machinery 71,772 00 34,100 00 

Office Equipment 10,461 00 2,200 00 

Motor Vehicles 2,658 00 1,900 00 

Stock 96,894 00 5,000 00 
Work tn Progress 43,216 00 Uncertain 
Book Debts 29 187 00 17,319 00 

Shareholding in Subsidiary 5,505 00 Uncertain 

Prepayments 28,188 00 NIL 

Petty Cash 32 00 32 00 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 60,551 00 

Signature DB < + Date lF los} zon) 



Carey & Fox Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 March 2011 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 60,551 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Arrears & Hol Pay 21,806 00 

21,806 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 38,745 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
38,745 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 10,749 00 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 27,996 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

The Royal Bank of Scotiand Plc 64,185 00 

64,185 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (36,189 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 10,749 00 

Total assets avatlable to unsecured creditors 10,749 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 8,058 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 504,543 02 

Employees (Redundancy & Notice Pay) 195,079 00 

Customer Deposits 150,288 00 

Directors Loan Accounts 170,310 00 

Landlord 183,333 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 44,615 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 6,417 00 

Carbon Trust Loan 321 00 

1,262,964 02 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,252,215 02) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 36,189 00 

Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards creditors (1,288,404 02) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 10,000 00 

10,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,298,404 02) 

Signature BAB Date \ a los [Zon 



‘AF ISNYVE 

‘UIpny adioU 

‘oue] 
adioyy 

‘asnoy 
Jepag 

fale 
eseqieg 

SIN 
00DH 

000'¢ 
0 

000'¢ 
0 

SHE 
84M 

‘JOeyaIUOY 
‘UIPNY adJoU 
